

# EMERALD LEISURES LTD.

CLUB  
EMERALD

Premier Leisure Club  
"Where Dreams Come Alive"

## CLUB EMERALD SPORTS COMPLEX

**Regd. Off :** Plot No. 366/15, Swastik Park,  
Near Mangal Anand / Sushrut Hospital,  
off E. Express Highway, Chembur,  
Mumbai, 400 071. India.

**t :** +91 22 2526 5800

**m :** +91 91678 88900.

**e :** info@clubemerald.in

**w :** www.clubemerald.in

**CIN:** L74900MH1948PLC006791

February 15, 2022

To,  
The Secretary,  
Listing Department,  
BSE Limited,  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code:** - 507265

### **Sub: Advertisement published in Newspapers**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find attached herewith copies of advertisement published in Active Times (English) and Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi) Newspapers, published on 15<sup>th</sup> February 2022 with regard to Un-Audited Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

Request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Emerald Leisures Limited  
(Formerly known as Apte Amalgamations Limited)

*Chaudhari*



Vedashri Chaudhari  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Membership No.A55742  
Place: Mumbai

Encl: Newspaper e-copies

**EMERALD LEISURES LIMITED**  
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS "APTE AMALGAMATIONS LIMITED")  
Registered Office: Club Emerald Sports Complex, Plot No. 366/15, Swastik Park, Near Mangal Anand Hospital, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071  
CIN: L74900MH1948PLC006791 Email: info@apteindia.com Website: www.apteindia.com

**EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			9 Months Ended			Year Ended
		31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-21 (Audited)	31-Mar-21 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	335.29	170.65	143.26	625.94	354.48	495.76	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(166.89)	(264.15)	(276.59)	(716.09)	(788.99)	(1081.32)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(166.89)	(264.15)	(276.59)	(716.09)	(788.99)	(1081.32)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(166.89)	(264.15)	(276.59)	(716.09)	(788.99)	(1081.32)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(166.89)	(264.15)	(276.59)	(716.09)	(788.99)	(1073.48)	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	250.31	250.31	250.31	250.31	250.31	250.31	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	5.00	5.00	10.00	5.00	10.00	10.00	
1.	Basic	(3.33)	(5.27)	(11.05)	(14.30)	(31.52)	(42.89)	
2.	Diluted	(3.33)	(5.27)	(11.05)	(14.30)	(31.52)	(42.89)	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021, filed with the BSE under Regulation of 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.apteindia.com. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.02.2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

By order of the Board of Directors  
Emerald Leisures Limited  
(Formerly known as "Apte Amalgamations Limited")  
Sd/-  
Rajesh M. Loya  
Whole Time Director- DIN: 00252470

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14th FEBRUARY 2022

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given that, the share certificate No. 5 for 5 ordinary shares bearing distinctive No. 21 to 25 of THE CHIKANGHAR KAMALKUNJ CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOC. LTD. (Reg. No. MUM/MHA/DB/TNA/KLN/HSG. (T.C.)2919/2000-2001) Kalyan, Dist Thane Standing in the name of Shri. Prakash Maruti Desai have been lost and that an Application for issue of duplicate share certificate in respect thereof has been made to the society by the Applicant / owner Mr. Rajendra Uttam Kedare. To whom objection, if any, against issuance of such duplicate share certificate should be made within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice.

Sd/-  
Adv. S.K. Jadhav  
(Advocate High Court)  
Date : 14/02/2022

**DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**DHANLAXMI RESIDENCY CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.**  
Add :- L.B.S. Marg, Near to Tip Top Plaza, Naupada, Wagle Estate, Thane (W.), Tal. & Dist. Thane-400604  
Reg. No. TNA(TNA)/HSG(T.C.)/19585/2008

Has applied to this office under section 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following property. The next hearing is kept on - **28/02/2022 at 12:00 p.m.**

**Respondents - 1) Smt. Shirin Aashiq Pardavala, 2) Smt. Surgra Ismail Kathawala, 3) M/s. Ashapura Combines (Builders and Developers), A) Shri. Manoj Bhimji Patel, B) Shri. Ramji Premji Rudani and those who have interest in the said property may submit their written say at the time of hearing in the office mention at below address. Failure to submit any say it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will not take.**

**Description of the property - Mouje Naupada, Tal. & Dist. Thane**

New Survey No.	Hissa No.	CTS No.	Area
80	1 Part	48	234.50 Sq. Mtrs
138	3 A	59	604.20 Sq. Mtrs
138	6 A	-	Total 838.70 Sq. Mtrs

Office of District Deputy Registrar,  
Co-op Societies, Thane  
First floor, Gaondevi Vegetable Market, Thane (W), Dist - Thane  
Pin Code-400 602,  
Tel:-022 25331486.  
Date : 14/02/2022

Sd/-  
Competent Authority & District Dy.  
Registrar Co.Op. Societies, Thane

**NOTICE**  
Tata Steel  
Registered office: Bombay House 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001  
NOTICE is hereby given that the certificates for the undermentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost/misaid and the holders of the said securities / applicants has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificates. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicates certificates without further intimation.

Name of holders and Jt. holders, if any	Kind of Securities and face value	No. of Securities	Distinctive numbers
Pushpa Achpilya & Ganesh Achpilya	Ordinary Shares	29	611514757 to 611514785

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 15-02-2022  
Name of the holders  
Pushpa Achpilya & Ganesh Achpilya

**DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**SAGAR NINAD CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.**  
Add :- Mithbunder Road, Chendani Koliwada, Thane (E.), Tal. & Dist. Thane  
Reg. No. TNA(TNA)/HSG(T.C.)/5672/1992-93

Has applied to this office under section 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Deemed Conveyance of the following property. The next hearing is kept on - **07/03/2022 at 1:00 p.m.**

**Respondents - 1) Shri. Purshotam Motiram Nakhwa, 2) Shri. Dattatraya Motiram Nakhwa, 3) Shri. Manohar Motiram Nakhwa, 4) Smt. Parvati Motiram Nakhwa, 5) Shri. Rohidas Harishchandra Nakhwa, 6) Shri. Hareshwar Harishchandra Nakhwa, 7) Shri. Naresh Harishchandra Nakhwa, 8) Smt. Bharati Harishchandra Nakhwa, 9) Smt. Jayashree Harishchandra Nakhwa, 10) Smt. Mandakini Arjun Nakhwa, 11) Shri. Mahesh Arjun Nakhwa, 12) Smt. Pallavi Arjun Nakhwa, 13) M/s. Phoenix Enterprises and those who have interest in the said property may submit their written say at the time of hearing in the office mention at below address. Failure to submit any say it shall be presumed that nobody has any objection and further action will not take.**

**Description of the property - Mouje Chendani, Tal. & Dist. Thane**

Tika No.	CTS No.	Hissa No.	Area
1	222/4, 5, 6, 7	-	1589.42 Sq. Mtrs

Office of District Deputy Registrar,  
Co-op Societies, Thane  
First floor, Gaondevi Vegetable Market, Thane (W), Dist - Thane  
Pin Code-400 602,  
Tel:-022 25331486.  
Date : 14/02/2022

Sd/-  
Competent Authority & District Dy.  
Registrar Co.Op. Societies, Thane

**RAP MEDIA LIMITED**  
CIN : U65990MH1994PLC084098,  
Regd. Office: Arora House, 16, Golf Link, Union Park, Khar (West), Mumbai 400052

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-21 (Audited)	31-Mar-21 (Audited)	
I	<b>INCOME FROM OPERATIONS</b>							
(a)	Revenue from operations	-	-	3.36	-	10.08	-	
(b)	Other income	0.69	0.95	-	2.32	-	3.64	
	<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>0.69</b>	<b>0.95</b>	<b>3.36</b>	<b>2.32</b>	<b>10.08</b>	<b>3.64</b>	
III	<b>Expenses</b>							
(a)	Consumption of Raw Material	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(c)	Change in Inventories of finished goods /work in progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(d)	Employees Benefit Cost	5.71	6.88	14.95	27.39	36.35	50.93	
(e)	Depreciation & amortisation expenses	6.44	6.44	6.50	19.41	19.51	26.01	
(f)	Finance Cost	0.80	0.98	0.46	2.69	3.00	3.92	
(g)	Other Expenses	5.20	6.66	11.60	20.71	27.63	47.88	
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>18.15</b>	<b>20.96</b>	<b>33.51</b>	<b>70.20</b>	<b>86.49</b>	<b>128.74</b>	
IV	<b>Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax</b>	<b>(17.46)</b>	<b>(20.01)</b>	<b>(30.15)</b>	<b>(67.88)</b>	<b>(76.41)</b>	<b>(125.10)</b>	
V	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	
VI	<b>Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax</b>	<b>(17.46)</b>	<b>(20.01)</b>	<b>(30.15)</b>	<b>(67.88)</b>	<b>(76.41)</b>	<b>(125.10)</b>	
VII	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	
VIII	<b>Profit before tax (VI-VII)</b>	<b>(17.46)</b>	<b>(20.01)</b>	<b>(30.15)</b>	<b>(67.88)</b>	<b>(76.41)</b>	<b>(125.10)</b>	
IX	<b>Tax expense</b>							
(i)	Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(ii)	Deferred Tax charge / (credit)	(4.50)	(5.10)	(7.94)	(17.51)	(19.84)	(32.28)	
X	<b>Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VIII-IX)</b>	<b>(12.96)</b>	<b>(14.91)</b>	<b>(22.21)</b>	<b>(50.37)</b>	<b>(56.57)</b>	<b>(92.82)</b>	
XI	<b>Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XII	<b>Tax expense of discontinuing operations</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XIII	<b>Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XI-XII)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XIV	<b>Profit (Loss) for the period (X+XIII)</b>	<b>(12.96)</b>	<b>(14.91)</b>	<b>(22.21)</b>	<b>(50.37)</b>	<b>(56.57)</b>	<b>(92.82)</b>	
XV	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>							
A	<b>(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss</b>	-	-	(0.61)	-	0.20	-	
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	
B	<b>(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss</b>	0.07	0.08	-	0.22	-	0.30	
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(0.02)	(0.02)	-	(0.06)	-	(0.08)	
XVI	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)</b>	<b>(12.91)</b>	<b>(14.85)</b>	<b>(22.82)</b>	<b>(50.21)</b>	<b>(56.37)</b>	<b>(92.60)</b>	
XVII	<b>Earning Per Share (EPS)</b>							
Basic	(0.22)	(0.25)	(0.39)	(0.86)	(0.96)	(1.58)		
Diluted	(0.22)	(0.25)	(0.39)	(0.86)	(0.96)	(1.58)		

1 The above Unaudited condensed interim Financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on February 14, 2022 in terms of SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 28th May 2016.

2 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of renting of property, which constitutes single reportable segment. Accordingly, the Company is single segment company in accordance with Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments"

3 Previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped where necessary to conform to current period's classification.

4 Estimation of uncertainties relating to the global health pandemic (COVID-19)  
The COVID-19 pandemic is spreading throughout the world, including India. Consequently, the lease revenue and the profitability for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been adversely affected. Hence, no revenue has been recognised during the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

5 "Submission of Ind-AS compliant financial results for the preceding quarter and previous year ended is not mandatory as per SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs."

6 Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For RAP MEDIA LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Rupinder Singh Arora  
Managing Director - DIN : 00043988

Place : MUMBAI  
Date : February 14, 2022

**SUUMAYA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Suumaya Lifestyle Limited)  
CIN: L18100MH2011PLC220879  
Regd. Off: Gala no. 5F/D, Malad Industrial Units, Coop Soc Ltd, Kanchpada, Ramchandra Lane Extension, Malad (W) Mumbai 400064  
Tel. No. 022-49712096 | Website: www.suumaya.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**  
(Rs in crores)

SL No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated							
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	
I.	Total Revenue	1,171.66	1,436.74	917.52	5,475.89	1,252.02	2,449.90	1,012.14	3,155.35	917.51	11,019.88	1,251.99	4,263.42
II.	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	73.09	247.73	169.76	487.67	207.03	416.32	92.03	355.23	169.69	788.08	206.80	464.62
III.	Profit before tax	73.09	247.73	169.76	487.67	207.03	416.32	92.03	355.23	169.69	788.08	206.80	464.62
IV.	Profit after tax	75.06	191.94	116.94	407.20	143.28	357.78	96.00	289.05	116.87	690.57	143.05	406.10
V.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic and diluted	26.74	68.38	48.71	145.08	59.68	148.47	34.20	102.98	48.68	246.03	59.60	168.52
	(not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2021)	23.18	59.31	48.71	125.76	59.68	141.15	29.65	89.31	48.68	213.27	59.60	160.21

**Notes**

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th February, 2022. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the aforesaid financials.
- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- There were no investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter or lying unresolved at the end of the quarter. During the quarter, the Company has not received any investor complaints.
- In March 2020, the World Health Organisation declared COVID-19 to be a pandemic. The Company has adopted measures to curb the spread of infection in order to protect the health of employees and ensure business continuity with minimal disruption. In view of the pandemic, the Company has considered internal and external information and has performed an analysis based on current estimates while assessing the recoverability of assets including trade receivables, inventories and other non-current/current assets (net of provisions established) for any possible impact on the standalone financial results. The Company has also assessed the impact of this whole situation on its capital and financial resources, profitability, liquidity position, internal financial controls etc. and is of the view that based on its present assessment, the carrying amount of assets will be recovered and no material adjustments is required in the preparation of these standalone and consolidated financial results. In this regard, the Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and nine months financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange (NSE) under regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), 2015. Full format of the financial results are available on website of the Company www.suumaya.com and the website of NSE www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board  
Suumaya Industries Limited  
(Formerly known as Suumaya Lifestyle Limited)  
Sd/-  
Mr. Ushik Gala, Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 06995765

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 14, 2022

**SEJAL GLASS**  
REFLECTING VALUES

**SEJAL GLASS LTD**  
CIN - L26100MH1998PLC117437  
173/174, 3rd Floor, Sejal Encasa, S.V. Road, Kandivai ( West ), Mumbai- 400 067.  
Tel.No-91-22-28665100, Email - compliance@sejalglass.co.in, Website-www.sejalglass.co.in

**Extract of Statement of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2021**  
Rs In Lacs except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated							
		For Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	For Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	For Quarter Ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	For 9 Months Ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	For Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	For Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	For Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	For 9 Months Ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	For 9 Months Ended 31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	For Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations	583.03	515.40	327.26	1,573.19	608.64	1,020.87	583.03	515.40	327.26	1,573.19	608.64	1,020.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(103.12)	(99.96)	(500.05)	(303.62)	(1,586.52)	(1,841.52)	(103.12)	(99.96)	(500.05)	(303.62)	(1,586.52)	(1,841.52)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(104.22)	(97.81)	(500.05)	14,739.55	(1,586.52)	(1,841.52)	(104.22)	(97.81)	(500.05)	14,739.55	(1,586.52)	(1,841.52)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(104.22)	(97.81)	(500.05)	14,739.55	(1,586.52)	(1,841.52)	(104.22)	(97.81)	(500.05)	14,739.55	(1,586.52)	(1,841.52)
5	Paid up Equity share capital ( Face Value Rs 10/- per share)	10.00	10.00	3,355.00	10.00	3,355.00	3,355.00	10.00	10.00	3,355.00	10.00	3,355.00	3,355.00
6	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	(20,424.99)	-	-	-	-	-	(20,474.99)
7	Earnings per share after tax and Extraordinary and/or Exceptional Items (Face value of Rs 10/-each)	(0.86)	(0.74)	(1.49)	121.35	(4.73)	(5.49)	(0.86)	(0.74)	(1.49)	121.35	(4.73)	(5.49)
	Basic EPS (in Rs.)	(0.86)	(0.74)	(1.49)	121.35	(4.73)	(5.49)	(0.86)	(0.74)	(1.49)	121.35	(4.73)	(5.49)
	Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	(0.86)	(0.74)	(1.49)	121.35	(4.73)	(5.49)	(0.86)	(0.74)	(1.49)	121.35	(4.73)	(5.49)

**NOTES:**

- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 and the Board of Directors of Sejal Glass Limited ("the Company") have approved the same and its release at their respective meetings held on November 1, 2021. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
- The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT") vide its order dated March 26, 2021 ("the Order") has approved the Resolution Plan ("the Plan") submitted by M/s. Dilsh Roadlines Private Limited, Mr. Surji Chheda & Mrs. Chhaya Chheda (Joint Resolution Applicants). The implementation of approved Resolution Plan is effective from April 25, 2021, being 30 days from the date of Order passed by Hon'ble NCLT approving the Resolution Plan. The effects of the Order in accordance with the Resolution Plan and the applicable Indian Accounting Standards are as under:
  - In accordance with the provisions of the Resolution Plan, the erstwhile Board of Directors have vacated their office. Consequently, a new Board consisting of Mr. Surji Chheda (Non-Executive Chairman), Mr. Jigar Savla (Executive Director), Mrs. Neha Gada (Independent Director) and Mr. Chirag Doshi (Independent Director) have been appointed.
  - The existing issued, subscribed and paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 33,55,00,000/- comprising of 3,35,50,000 shares of Rs. 10/- each has been reduced & consolidated to Rs. 10,00,000/- comprising of 1,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each as per the terms of the Resolution Plan and procedural formalities for the same are in process.
  - The Company has received the share application money of Rs. 10,00,000/- towards issue of 1,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each as per the Plan. The procedural formalities for the same are in process.
  - In respect of derecognition of financial and operational creditors (including statutory dues), difference amounting to Rs. 121.62 Crore between the carrying amount of the liabilities extinguished and consideration paid/payable as per the Plan AND reversal of Provision for Contingencies and Unforeseen Losses, in respect of liabilities amounting to Rs. 38.

